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SAFE, RESPECTED AND READY TO STEP OUT INTO THE WORLD 

Belong Creative Sustainability Curious Empowered 

 

21.4.23 

 

Meal Time Assistant Needed 

We are looking for an enthusiastic and caring person to join our 

fantastic team of MTAs.  The role is term time only and equates to 

6.25 hours per week.  If you are interested, please speak to the 

school office and they will be able to give you information about 

the application process.  The closing date is Wednesday 10th May. 

REMINDER - Coronation Day 

 
As part of the celebration of the coronation of King Charles III, we 

will be doing some coronation inspired artwork on Thursday 4th 

and Friday 5th May.  This will be used as part of an Open Afternoon 
which parents will be invited to on Wednesday 21st June. Alongside 

this, children are invited to come in dressed as Kings or Queens on 

Friday 5th May (if they wish). 

 

Relationships and Sex Education (RSE) 

 
During the summer term all classes will be having age appropriate 

sex and relationship lessons. As a school we will be using our 

Jigsaw scheme of work to deliver the lessons.  A letter has been 

sent out to parents to give you more information.   

You will see in the letter that most of the content is statutory – 

that means we have a legal duty to teach it.  Years 4 to 6 have 

some non-statutory content.  That means that parents have the 

right to withdraw their child from those specific lessons if they wish.  We would recommend that 

all children take part and have organised some information sharing sessions when parents can 

come into school to see the content used.  These will be run by the Year 4, 5, and 6 teachers.   

Each session will go through the materials that are being used in that particular year group.  We 

hope this will support parents if children have any questions when they come home.  The 

information sharing sessions are on the following dates: 

 Year 4 - Monday 15th May @ 3:30pm 

 Year 5 – Tuesday 16th May @ 3:30pm 

 Year 6 – Friday 19th May @ 3:30pm 

A reminder will go out nearer the time. 

Have a great weekend,   Eddie Brown 

Dates for your Diary 

 Monday 1st May – Bank 

Holiday 

 3rd-5th May – Year 5 

Bristol Residential 

 Monday 8th May – King’s 

Coronation Holiday 

 9th-12th May – KS2 SATs 

Week 

 Friday 26th May – Last 

day of half term 

 Monday 5th June – Start 

of 2nd half term 

 Friday 16th June – 

Summer Fayre 

 Wednesday 21st June – 

Open Afternoon 

 26th-30th June – Year 6 

Grenville House Residential 

 Wednesday 5th July – 

Sports Day 

 Friday 7th July – 

Aspiration Fayre 

 Friday 14th July – School 

Disco 

 Friday 21st July – Leavers 

Assembly/Last day 
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